



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 129/2017**
M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED Plaintiff
Through **Ms. Shreya Mehta, Advocate**

versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORS Defendants
Through **None**

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 07.07.2017

IA No. 7420/2017 (filed by plaintiff under Order I Rule 10 CPC r/w Order VI Rule 17 CPC))

Notice of the IA be issued to the proposed defendant as well to the defendants on filing of PF/RC for the date fixed i.e.25.07.2017. The defendants may be served through their respective counsel.

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR

JULY 07, 2017

ms