

\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 129/2017

M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Dhairya Gupta, Advocate

versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Advocate for D-1
Mr. Manoj Jain, Advocate for D-2
and 3

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

20.11.2017

IA No. 7420/2017 (under Order VI Rule 17 CPC r/w Order I Rule 10 CPC filed by plaintiff)

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant No.1 that he needs some more time to file reply. Let reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for plaintiff.

Notice issued to proposed defendant through ordinary process returned unserved with report that there is no such firm. Notice issued at second address has not been received back. Awaited.

Let fresh notice be issued to proposed defendant on second address on filing of PF/RC for 22nd January, 2018.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 20, 2017/ms