

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 129/2017**

M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Dhairya Gupta, Adv.

versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Prem Prakash Kanwer, Adv. for D-1
Mr.Manoj Jain, Adv. for D-2 & 3

File has been received from the court of Shri Anil Kumar, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.

CORAM:

MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

06.03.2018

I.A. No.7402/2017 under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by the plaintiff

Office report indicates that the proposed defendants are still unserved. Accordingly, the plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps for service upon proposed defendants on filing PF & RC returnable for the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for 27th April, 2018.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 06, 2018/nk