

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 129/2017**

M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Niharika, Advocate.**

versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Advocate for D-1.
Mr. Manoj Jain and Mr. S.P. Gairola,
Advocates for D-2 and 3.**

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

27.04.2018

**IA No. 7402/2017 (under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Order 1 Rule 10
CPC filed by the plaintiff)**

As per office note, notice issued to proposed defendants not served.

Let fresh notice be issued to proposed defendants on filing PF & RC returnable for **23rd May, 2018.**

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2018/p