

\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 129/2017
M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED Plaintiff
Through Ms. Niharika, Advocate.

versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORS Defendant
Through Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Advocate. for D-1
Mr. Manoj Jain, Advocate. for D-2&3

CORAM:

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.05.2018**

IA No.7420/2017 u/O VI R 17 r/w O I R 10 CPC moved by plaintiff

As per office note, notice issued to proposed defendant at first address received back with report 'the addressee has shifted' and at second address received back with report 'address not sufficient' and service report of speed post is awaited. Let fresh address of proposed defendant be furnished.

Learned counsels for defendant nos.1 to 3 seek time for filing reply to the captioned IA. Let same be filed within three weeks with copy opposite side, who shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, if any.

Put up the matter for further proceedings on 19.07.2018.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 23, 2018/ab