



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 129/2017**

M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through **Ms. Niharika, Advocate**

versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORS Defendants

Through **Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Advocate for**
Defendant no.1

None for Defendant nos. 2 and 3

CORAM:

SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 19.07.2018

File has been received from the court of Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

IA No. 7420/2018 (application u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Order 1 Rule 10 moved by plaintiff)

Despite opportunity given to defendants to file reply to the above caption application, but reply has not been filed.

Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 submits that he has no objection, if the application, is allowed.

In view of the opportunity is already accorded to other defendants nos. 2 and 3, the opportunity to file their reply to the application stands closed.

Liberty is given to plaintiff to take steps in the alternative service of



notice of the application upon proposed defendant within a week from today.

Put up for further proceedings on **17th September, 2018** before the concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 19, 2018
savita