

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (COMM) 129/2017**

M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastva & Ms. Swati
Singh, Advocates

versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Advocate for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **13.03.2019**

IA No.1329/2019

1. On 29th January 2019 there was no appearance on behalf of the applicant.
2. Even today applicant is not present. Accordingly, the application is dismissed.

IA No.7420/2017

3. Learned counsel for Defendant No. 1 states that he is not ready to argue the application as he is not having his case file.
4. Though the explanation is not satisfying, yet in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned at request of the counsel.
5. List for consideration of the application on 09th July, 2019.

CS(COMM) 129/2017

6. List before the Joint Registrar for the date already fixed i.e. 20th March, 2019.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 13, 2019
ab