



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 129/2017**

M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Swati Singh, Advocate.**

versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORS Defendants

Through: **Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Advocate for D-1.**
Mr. Navin Kumar, Advocates for D-2
and D-3.

File received from the Court of Sh Anil Kumar (DHJS) Joint Registrar (Judicial) who is reported to be on leave today.

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 20.03.2019

Proposed defendant No. 5 not served till date. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that proposed defendant i.e. R.N. Infra Communications Pvt. Ltd. is involved in winding up proceedings and Official Liquidator has already been appointed on 15.04.2014 in Co.Pet. 144/2014. She prays to get the proposed defendant served through Official Liquidator. Request of plaintiff is considered and allowed.

Fresh steps for service of proposed defendant through Official Liquidator by all permissible modes including *dasti* and electronic be taken by plaintiff within a week.



Re-notify on 08.05.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2019
kd