

\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 129/2017

M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms.Divya Joshi, Advocate

versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Advocate for D-1
Mr. Navin Kumar, Advocate for D-2&3

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

O R D E R

%

08.05.2019

IA No. 7420/2017 (filed by plaintiff u/o 6 Rule 17 read with order 1 Rule 10 CPC)

Proposed D-5 served with notice on 6.5.19.

D-5 is directed to file reply, if any within four weeks with advance copy to opposite party who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any.

List IA before Hon'ble Court for further directions on date fixed i.e. 9.7.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 08, 2019/gk