

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 129/2017**

M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through **Mr.Dhairya Gupta, Advocate**

versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORS Defendants

Through **Mr. Rahul Ray, Advocate for D-1**
Mr. Bharat Singh, Advocate for D-2
and 3

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% 30.08.2019

It is submitted by ld. counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff has already moved an application in company Court under Section 446 of the Companies Act for necessary permission for proceedings against defendant no.5 in the present suit.

Defendants are at liberty to file written statement to amended plaint within three weeks.

List the matter for further proceedings on 18.10.2019.

AUGUST 30, 2019/rr

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)