

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 129/2017

M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhairya Gupta, Adv.

versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Paras Choudhary, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Suraj Kumar Singh, Mr. Bharat
Singh and Mr. Harsh Vashisht, Advs.
for D-2 & D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

13.09.2019

Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that the application seeking permission of the Company Court is listed on September 18, 2019.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned to February 24, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2019/aky