

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 129/2017**

M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: **Ms.Divya Joshi, Adv.**

versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORS Defendants

Through: **Mr.Rahul Roy, Adv. for D-1**

**Mr.Suraj Singh and Mr.Bharat Singh,
Advs. for D-2 & 3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% 24.02.2020

The learned counsel for the plaintiff states, an application under Section 446 of the Companies Act seeking permission from the Company Court is still pending consideration and the next date of hearing is July 14, 2020.

Accordingly, renotify this matter on September 02, 2020.

In the mean time, written statement(s) to the amended plaint be filed by defendant Nos.2 and 3 in accordance with rules.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2020/bh