



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 129/2017**

M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Devesh Gupta, Advocate for D-2
& 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **29.03.2022**

1. The matter was last listed on 24th February, 2020. Thereafter, on account of restricted Court functioning in the wake of COVID-19 pandemic, the matter had been getting adjourned *en bloc*.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the Plaintiff. Counsel for Defendants No. 2 and 3 states that the written statement was filed on 05th October, 2016, however, the same is not found on record. On 24th February, 2020, Defendants No. 2 and 3 were directed to file their written statement. Plaintiff's counsel had also stated that permission from the Companies Court was pending consideration. Counsel for Defendants No. 2 and 3 is unable to apprise to the Court as to why such a permission has been sought by the Plaintiff.
3. Issue Court notice to the counsel for the Plaintiff, returnable on the next



date of hearing i.e. 19th July 2022.

MARCH 29, 2022

nk

SANJEEV NARULA, J