



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 129/2017**

M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Debolina Roy & Ms. Romila
Joshi, Advocates**

versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Devesh Gupta & Suraj Kumar
Singh, Advocates for D-2 & 3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

19.07.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has been recently engaged and has to file Vakalatnama and is not aware about the complete facts. She is unable to tell if the pleadings have been completed. She is also not able to state the status of the application under Section 446 Companies Act, 1956, which was claimed to have been filed in respect of defendant No. 5.
2. Adjournment sought.
3. List this matter before learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 31st August, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 19, 2022/va