



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 129/2017**

M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sharique Hussain,
Advocate appeared
physically

versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORS..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Debolina Roy,
Advocate for Defendant
no.1 appeared through VC
Mr. Devesh Gupta and Mr.
Suraj Kumar Singh,
Advocates for Defendant
nos. 2 and 3 appeared
physically

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

09.12.2022

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has stated that he could not file PF within seven days due to which summons not issued to official liquidator of defendant no.5.

At request, fresh summons be issued to official Liquidator of defendant no.5 on filing of PF and complete address of official liquidator of defendant no.4 within 15 days, by all permissible modes including electronic mode and *dasti*. Affidavit of service be filed atleast one week before the next date of hearing.



Learned counsel for defendant nos. 2 and 3 has stated that written statement to the second amended plaint has been filed on behalf of defendant nos. 2 and 3 vide Dy. Nos. 1182079/2022 and 1424683/2022. Copy be supplied to learned counsel for the plaintiff.

Replication, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite parties.

Perusal of the previous orders reveals that defendant no.4 has not appeared since long time.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 28th March, 2023.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 9, 2022
savita