



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 129/2017**
M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED Plaintiff
Through: None.

versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORS Defendants
Through: Ms. Debolina Roy, Adv for D-1
(8789838134) (debolina.roy@
castuslegal.com)
Mr. Devesh Gupta, Adv for D2 & 3
(8750053945) (advocatedevesh08
@gmail.com)

CORAM:
MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **28.03.2023**

Written statement to the second amended plaint filed by D-2 & 3.

Steps not taken for issuance of notice to the Official Liquidator of D-5 by plaintiff. Let fresh steps be taken in terms of last order, returnable for 09.08.2023.

Affidavit of service alongwith relevant proof be furnished before the next date of hearing.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 28, 2023
SK