



\$~1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 129/2017

M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav, Adv.

versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sarvesh Mehra, Proxy
counsel for D-1.
None for D-2,3&5.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

O R D E R

% 20.08.2024

**Regular Stenographer is on leave today. Substitute
steno/Data Entry not provided from the Pool.**

**CS(COMM) 129/2017 & IA No.23497/2023 under
Section 151 CPC moved by the defendant no.1 seeking
condonation of delay in re-filing IA No.23498/2023
IA No.23498/2023 under Section 151 CPC moved by
the defendant no.1 seeking condonation of delay in
filing Written Statement to the second Amended Plaint**

The order dated 27.02.2024 has not been complied with by the parties. The learned counsel for the plaintiff and learned counsel for the defendant no.1 seeks some time to comply the same. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today and the last and final opportunity is granted to them for the same.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents has been filed by defendant no.1. However captioned IAs are pending.



Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 08.11.2024.

IA 36052/2024 U/o 22 Rule 10 filed by plaintiff

The application is not objected to by the defendant no. 1. Issue notice of captioned IA to defendant no. 2 & 3 through counsel on taking steps by applicant, returnable on 08.11.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 20, 2024/ab**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any