



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 129/2017

M/S IFCI FACTORS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

Versus

JAGANNATH SARANGAPANI & ORSDefendant

Through: None for D-1.

Mr. Utkarsh Kumar, Adv.
for D-2&3 (joined through
VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **09.02.2026**

CS(COMM) 129/2017;

**IA No.23497/2023 under Section 151 CPC moved by
the defendant no.1 seeking condonation of delay in
re-filing IA No.23498/2023; and**

**IA No.23498/2023 under Section 151 CPC moved by
the defendant no.1 seeking condonation of delay in
filing Written Statement to the second Amended Plaint.**

1. As per record, Synopsis filed by the plaintiff in support of IA no. 23498/2023 is on record. However, the Written Synopsis of the applicant/defendant no. 1 has still not been filed despite grant of last and final opportunity vide order dated 27.01.2025.

2. As per office note, the proof of cost of Rs. 5,000/-, filed by defendant no. 1 is lying under objections. Let the needful be done by defendant no. 1 to bring the same on record, before the next date of hearing.

3. As per office note, the fresh address of defendant no.3 has still not been filed. Learned counsel for the defendant no.2&3 seeks more time to file the same. Let the fresh address of defendant no.3 be placed on record by



learned counsel for the defendant no.2&3 within four weeks from today with copy to the opposite side.

4. As per office note, Mediation report is awaited.
5. Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any/compliance of previous orders by the defendants/consideration on the pending IAs on 29.04.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 12.45 p.m.

At this stage, Ms. Kirti Garg, learned counsel for the plaintiff (Mob. 7899682206) has appeared and she has been apprised of today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 09, 2026/bs**